

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Matthew M. Damschroder, Director Dennis L. White, Deputy Director

WESTERVILLE VOTERS APPROVE LIBRARY LEVY

For Immediate Release Aug. 7, 2007

(Columbus)-- Westerville area voters said yes to a levy for the Westerville Public Library in a special election held today.

The measure passed by a margin of 4,536 to 1,519 across the district, which includes precincts in Franklin and Delaware Counties. Franklin County results show 4,494 eligible electors voting including 328 by absentee ballot and 78 by provisional ballot.

The measure will generate replacement taxes of 0.8 mills per year over the next five years and cost property owners eight cents per \$100 of valuation beginning this year with the first tax payments due in 2008.

Today's turnout represents 9.43 percent of 47,634 eligible voters in the Franklin County portion of the Westerville Library District, which follows the jurisdictional boundaries of the Westerville City School District. Complete results are posted on the Franklin County Board of Elections' Web site at http://vote.franklincountyohio.gov/boe.

Media Contact:
Ben Piscitelli
Public Information Officer
Franklin County Board of Elections
(614) 462-5351
bjpiscit@franklincountyohio.gov

FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS 280 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215 (614) 462-3100 (614) 462-3489 FAX http://vote.franklincountyohio.gov/boe William A. Anthony, Jr., Chairman Michael F. Colley, Esq. Kimberly E. Marinello Carolyn C. Petree